## DALMIA PIYUSH & ASSOCIATES

J.L. BAJAJ ROAD, KHALPARA, SILIGURI - 734005 CONTACT: +91-7797067940 Mail: ca.dalmiapiyush@gmail.com

## **DECLARATION**

## (IN RESPECT OF INCOME TAX AUDIT)

I/We **CA Piyush Dalmia** declare that the below provided information with respect to our project is true to the best of my knowledge and information.

We certify that RUDRA DEVELOPERS (PAN: ABFFR0668H) is incorporated on 01-05-2022.

Further we certify that Income Tax Returns for the FY 2020-2021 & FY 2021-2022 is not applicable to RUDRA DEVELOPERS.

Further we certify that the Firm is not liable for Audit under Income Tax Act for the FY 2020-2021 & FY 2021-2022.

Yours Faithfully

For, DALMIA PIYUSH & ASSOCIATES.

**Chartered Accountants** 

FRN: 333181E

CA Piyush Dalmia

Membership No.: 318799

UDIN - 23318799BHANSS1203

Dated: 29-08-2023